Today: Adams, Ajmera to Attend Prime Minister Modi's Address to Congress



From Sam Spencer <sam.spencer@mail.house.gov>
To <sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>

Reply-To <sam.spencer@mail.house.gov>

Date 2023-06-22 12:19

1 of 3 6/26/23, 9:17 PM



Hello Sarah,

Today: Adams, Ajmera to Attend Prime Minister Modi's Address to Congress

WASHINGTON, D.C. (June 22, 2023) – Congresswoman Alma Adams (NC-12) invited Charlotte City Council Member Dimple Ajmera to join her as her guest at an address to the United States Congress by Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi today. Thursday, June 22 on the floor of the United States House of Representatives.

"Prime Minister Modi's state visit is indicative of the close partnership between the United States and India, and the many cultural and personal ties between our countries," **said Congresswoman Adams**. "I'm honored to be joined for the address by Councilwoman Ajmera, who has been a champion for Charlotte's international community on the Charlotte City Council. This visit and this address are both about building relationships on important issues – from climate change to national security – so that we can work together to confront the challenges of the 21st century."

"I am pleased to attend the event as a guest of Representative Adams and I appreciate her continued advocacy and support for the Charlotte region," **said Councilmember Ajmera**. "I look forward to discussing how Charlotte can strengthen our cultural and economic ties to support our commitment to clean energy, workforce development and other vital issues."

Background:

Indian Prime Minister Narendra Modi is making his first state visit to the United States this week. On Thursday, June 22 he will meet President Joe Biden at the White House and address Congress.

Congresswoman Alma S. Adams, Ph.D. represents North Carolina's 12th Congressional District (Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, Cabarrus County). She is the longest-serving Democratic member of North Carolina's Congressional delegation.

Councilmember Dimple Ajmera is an at-large member of the Charlotte City Council. Ajmera became the first Indian American to be elected to the Charlotte City Council in 2017.

###

Sam Spencer
Communications Director
Congresswoman Alma S. Adams, NC-12
2436 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-1510 Fax: 202-225-1512

2 of 3 6/26/23, 9:17 PM

Office of Congresswoman Alma Adams | 10815 David Taylor Dr., Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28262 Phone: 704-344-9950

<u>Unsubscribe sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org</u>

<u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by sam.spencer@mail.house.gov

3 of 3